

## **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

®Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCEDURA THE PROPERTY AT				-	6702 Atakapan Trail									
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				I	Bedias, TX 77831									
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER AGENT.														
Seller is is not occupying the Property. If unoccupied (by Seller), how long since Seller has occupied the Property?														
Section 1. The Property has the items marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), or Unknown (U).)  This notice does not establish the items to be conveyed. The contract will determine which items will & will not convey.														
Item	Y	N	U	]	Ite	m		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		/		1	Na	atura	l Gas Lines		~		Pump: sump grinder		1	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	1			1	Fi	iel G	ias Piping:		1		Rain Gutters	-	-	
Ceiling Fans	1			1	-B	lack	Iron Pipe		1		Range/Stove		•	
Cooktop					C	oppe	er		V		Roof/Attic Vents		-	
Dishwasher	v				-Corrugated Stainless Steel Tubing						Sauna		/	,
Disposal		1		1	Hot Tub						Smoke Detector			
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)					Intercom System				-		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		~	
Exhaust Fans	-				М	Microwave					Spa	П	1	
Fences	V				Oi	utdo	or Grill				Trash Compactor	П		
Fire Detection Equip.	1				Pa	Patio/Decking		1			TV Antenna			
French Drain		1			PI	umb	ing System		V		Washer/Dryer Hookup	1	`	
Gas Fixtures		1			Po	ol					Window Screens	-	_	
Liquid Propane Gas:		1			Po	ol E	quipment		1		Public Sewer System	· l		
-LP Community (Captive)					Po	Pool Maint. Accessories			•					
-LP on Property					Po	ol H	leater		7			$\Box$		
Item				Υ	N	U					nal Information			
Central A/C				~		<u> </u>	<del></del>	nur	nber	of uni	ts:			
Evaporative Coolers					~	1	number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units					1	1	number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)					~	<u> </u>	if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				~		<u> </u>	electricgas number of units:							
Other Heat				<u> </u>		1	if yes, describe:							
Oven				~		<u> </u>	number of ovens:			elec				
Fireplace & Chimney				<u> </u>	~	<b></b>	woodgas lo				other:			
Carport						<u> </u>			che					
Garage						$oxed{oxed}$	<del></del>	atta	che	<u>t</u>				
Garage Door Openers					سع	1_	number of units:				number of remotes:			
Satellite Dish & Controls owned leased from:														
Security System				1		1	owned lease	d fro	om: "	<del></del>	<i>∆</i>	_		

Brazos Laud Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830 Lauren Stuart

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Phone: 9368734000 Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Sulte 2200, Dailas, TX 75201 www.hwolf.com

and Seller;

Initialed by: Buyer:

Fax: 9368732301

Brushwood

Page 1 of 7

### 6702 Atakapan Trail Bedias, TX 77831

Concerning	the	Property	at.
~ ~	VI 1 -		

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain

Section 6 provider,	. Have you (sincluding the	of water in a designated sui Seller) ever filed a c National Flood Insura sary):	laim for flood nce Program (l	NFIP)?*	the Property yes no 1	with any insuran f yes, explain (atta	ice ach
Even v	vhen not required nd low risk flood	d zones with mortgages fro the Federal Emergency M zones to purchase flood	lanagement Agend	y (FEMA) enco	ourages homeown	ers in high risk, moder	rate
Administ	ration (SBA) fo	(Selier) ever receive or flood damage to th	ne Property?	yes 📈 no	If yes, exp		
	. Are you (Se not aware.)	ller) aware of any of	the following?	(Mark Yes	(Y) if you are	aware. Mark No	(N)
<u>Y N</u>		ns, structural modifica nresolved permits, or no					ary
	Name of a Manager's Fees or as Any unpai If the Pro	associations or maintena ssociation; name: sessments are: \$ d fees or assessment for operty is in more than ttach information to this r	per the Property? one association	_yes (\$	Phone: rand are: r	nandatory volunta _ no	ry ons
	interest with o	area (facilities such as thers. If yes, complete the nal user fees for common	e following:				
	Any notices use of the Pro	of violations of deed in perty.	restrictions or g	overnmental	ordinances affe	ecting the condition	or
	Any lawsuits not limited to:	or other legal proceed divorce, foreclosure, heir	lings directly or ship, bankruptcy,	indirectly aff	fecting the Prop	perty. (Includes, but	is
		n the Property except e condition of the Proper		s caused by	natural cause	s, suicide, or accid	ent
	Any condition	on the Property which ma	aterially affects th	ne health or sa	fety of an individ	lual.	
/	environmental	or treatments, other that hazards such as asbested on any certificates or other (for example, certificates)	os, radon, lead-b er documentatio	ased paint, un n identifying th	ea-formaldehyde e extent of the		ate
		harvesting system loca supply as an auxiliary wa		perty that is	larger than 500	gallons and that us	ses
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer: _	¥	and Seller: 🖊	7 (B)	Page 4	of 7

Brushwood

Phone: 9368734000 Fax: 9368732301

Concerning	the Prope	erty at		6702 Ataka Bedias, T)		
/	The Propretailer.	perty is located	in a propane gas sys	tem service ar	ea owned by a prop	pane distribution system
	Any port	ion of the Pro	perty that is located	in a groundw	/ater conservation d	listrict or a subsidence
If the answe	er to any o	f the items in Se	ection 8 is yes, explain (	attach additions	al sheets if necessary)	):
-						
persons v	vho regu	larly provide		ho are eithe	r licensed as ins	pection reports from pectors or otherwis he following:
Inspection [	Date	Туре	Name of Inspect	or	<del></del>	No. of Pages
Section 10. Hom Wild Othe	. Check a nestead life Manaç er:	A buyer sho ny tax exempti gement	n the above-cited report ould obtain inspections fi on(s) which you (Selle Senior Citizen Agricultural	rom inspectors er) currently cla	chosen by the buyer.  aim for the Property:  Disabled Disabled Vet Unknown	: teran
		ou (Seller) ev provider? ye		damage, oth	er than flood dan	nage, to the Propert
example, a	an insura	nce claim or	a settlement or awa	rd in a legal	proceeding) and n	to the Property (fo
detector re	equireme	nts of Chapte	nave working smoke r 766 of the Health al sheets if necessary):	and Safety C	Code?*unknown	ance with the smok
install ìnclud	led in acco ling perfom	rdance with the n nance, location, an	afety Code requires one-fa equirements of the buildin d power source requirement wown above or contact your l	g code in effect . nts. If you do not .	in the area in which the know the building code r	e dwelling is located, requirements in effect
family impali seller	who will r ment from to install si	eside in the dwel a licensed physicia noke detectors fo	tall smoke detectors for the ling is hearing-impaired; (. an; and (3) within 10 days a r the hearing-impaired and he smoke detectors and w	2) the buyer give Ifter the effective of I specifies the loc	es the seller written evid date, the buyer makes a v ations or installation. Th	dence of the hearing written request for the

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer: \_ and Seller: Page 5 of 7

Fax: 9368732301



# INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED. ©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CC	NCERNIN	NG THE PROPERTY AT Bedias, TX 77831				
Α.	DESCRIF	PTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:				
	(1) Type	e of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment	Un	known		
	(2) Type	of Distribution System: Aerobic	Un	known		
	(3) Appro	Un	known			
	(4) Install		Un	known		
	(5) Appro	oximate Age: 1-Year 9 Months	Un	known		
В.	MAINTE	NANCE INFORMATION:				
	If yes	eller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sewer facility?  s, name of maintenance contractor:	Yes	No		
Phone: contract expiration date:						
	(2) Appro	oximate date any tanks were last pumped?				
		eller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? s, explain:	Yes	No		
	(4) Page					
_		Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for review?	Yes	No		
C.		NG MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS:				
	pla	following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: anning materials  permit for original installation  final inspection when OSSF aintenance contract  manufacturer information  warranty information	⁼ was in	stalled		
		nning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer f nitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewe		nat are		
		ay be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to operate an on-site sferred to the buyer.	sewer	facility		
(TX	R-1407) 1-7-	7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer,and Seller,	/ Pag	ge 1 of 2		

Brazos Land Company, 15358 SH 30 Anderson TX 77830 Lauren Stuart

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

Fax: 9368732301 Phone: 9368734000

Brushwood

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

		Lely apo Al	4/17/23
Signature of Seller Brushwood Crossing, LLC	Date	Signature of S <b>è</b> ller	Date
Receipt acknowledged by:			
Signature of Buyer ,	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Propane:

Internet:

Natural Gas: \_\_\_

Phone Company:

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

936-2918700

phone #:

phone #:

phone #:

Page 6 of 7

#### GRIMES COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT 1010 Hwy 90 S, Anderson, Texas 77830

## NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF AN ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY

OSSF No. 2024293

Brushwood Crossing LLC 15502 HWY 30 Anderson, TX 77830

Property Location:
BRUSHWOOD CROSSING, SECTION 1, Lot 3
6867 Atakapan Trl., Grimes County, Texas.

This serves to notify all persons that this on-site sewage facility (OSSF) located at the above address has satisfied design, construction, and installation requirements of the Grimes County Environmental Department. This OSSF is approved for use.

The system type is Aerobic, Surface Application and it is designed for 240 gallons per day. Any modifications to the structure, size, or system components may require a new permit.

COMMENTS:		 	
>		 	
			·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 	
		 	·



Designated Representative

Ø\$34995 O\$33281

9/20/2094 Date

Rev. 2017-06